2-19-03

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 03/01)

02-19-2003



102367502

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: nuArc Company, Inc. First Source Financial, LLP Internal Address: c/o M&R Printing Equipment, Inc. Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1 North 372 Main Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City:\_Glen Ellyn \_State:\_IL\_\_Zip:\_60137 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Corporation-State Delaware Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_Termination of Security Interest & If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: Assignment 11/1/00 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I A. Trademark Application No.(s) attached hereto and made a part hereof. Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Terri Branson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 240.00 Internal Address: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. ✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000 8. Deposit account number: City: St. Louis Zip:63102 State: MO DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 1/21/03 Terri Branson Name of Person Signing Signature Date otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

02/20/2003 DBYRNE

00000001 1637253

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 200.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0813

## **SCHEDULE 1**

MARK	REGISTRATION #	<b>REGISTRATION DATE</b>
EZI	1,637,253	3/5/1991
FLIP-TOP	686,881	10/20/1959
NUARC	1,120,431	6/19/1979
NUARC (SUNBURST-DESIGN)	1,548,055	7/18/1989
NUVAC	1,632,741	1/22/1991
SMART ONE	1,748,290	1/26/1993
ULTRA-PLUS	1,126,678	11/13/1979
BUBBLITE	1,142,394	12/9/1980
SYSTEMS 631	1,462,688	10/27/1987

821085.1 / 110358.26736

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0814

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of November 1, 2000 (the "Effective Date") by First Source Financial, LLP ("First Source").

WHEREAS, nuArc Company, Inc., ("nuArc") granted First Source a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2000 under Reel No. 002048, Frame No. 0132 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, First Source hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of First Source's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to nuArc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

By:

Name SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

n Herricon

County OF Cook

) ss:

On this & day of June, 2001, personally before me came chund signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL

821085.1 / 110358.26736

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0815